

Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income

Year Ended December 31, 2009

	Note	Group	
		2009 S\$'000	2008 S\$'000
Profit for the year		1,015,303	730,994
Foreign currency translation differences for foreign operations		(10,562)	(84,439)
Exchange differences on hedges of net investment in foreign operation		(1,744)	–
Exchange differences on monetary items forming part of net investment in foreign operation		(2,145)	–
Net change in fair value of cash flow hedges		127,624	(161,519)
Net change in fair value of cash flow hedges transferred to profit or loss		21,396	(16,270)
Net change in fair value of cash flow hedges transferred to initial carrying value of hedged items		(22)	–
Net change in fair value of available-for-sale financial assets		20,534	(452,965)
Net change in fair value of available-for-sale financial assets transferred to profit or loss		13,210	(725)
Share of other comprehensive income / (loss) of associates and joint ventures		68,699	(76,585)
Other comprehensive income / (loss) for the year (net of tax)	31	236,990	(792,503)
Total comprehensive income / (loss) for the year		1,252,293	(61,509)
Attributable to:			
Shareholders of the Company		894,315	(94,197)
Minority interests		357,978	32,688
Total comprehensive income / (loss) for the year		1,252,293	(61,509)

The accompanying notes form an integral part of these financial statements.